Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPATENTS ONLY Patent and Traden  Attorney Docket No. 125362						t and Trademark Office
i		record the attached document. umber of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docum	ent: j	2				
1	. <b>А</b> . В.	Name of conveying parties: Reiji MATSUBARA Tetsuo TOYOSHIMA Additional name(s) of conveying	: party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	NGK 1 2-56, S	id address of rece NSULATORS SUDA-CHO, M DYA-SHI, AICI	LT LIZU	D. ЛО-КU
3	. A	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: (ALL) Septement	Merger Change of Name nber 22, 2006		B.	Addition	ial name(s) & add		es) allached? :⊠No
4	. A.	Patent Application No. 10/549,	758 Additional numbers attack	hed?	в.	Patent N	•	•	
	C.	Title of Application: HONEY	COMB STRUCTURE	3					
5.		me and address of party to whom co		6.	Tota	al number	of applications an	nd pat	ents involved: J
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7.					nt No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.
15	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-1 Fax Number: 703-836-2	0 5400	8.			rpayment or char, it number 15-046		y underpayment to
9.	To orig Juli	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belie, ginal document.  ic M. Lake Registration No. 51,156 nes A. Olaffi Registration No. 27,075		n is u	ue ar		and any attached October 6, 2006	І сору	is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0874

			ASSIGNM	ENT						
		(1)	Rciji MATSUBARA	(5)	<u> </u>					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)								
	of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee									
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideratio paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)		<b>70</b> 0	MCZ MCZI ABODC	7 days						
(10)		(9)	NGK INSULATORS, LTD.							
		(10)	2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho-ku, I	Nagoya <u>-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan</u>	<u></u> _					
		invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
		extens	ions, reissues and reexamination	certificates that may be grante	d on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	HONEYCOMB STR	JCTURE						
1					·					
		(Alton	tev Docket No.		<u> </u>					
		•	(Attorney Docket No							
		on eve	n date herewith or	executed an application for pa	tent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Septemb	er 22, 2006						
	Signing of	(12) on		2000						
	Application									
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	10/549,758						
	Identification for filed applications	filed								
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dispace in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting 1 to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereb	es to executivision the control of t	ate all papers necessary in confident all papers necessary in confident of reissue age evidence and going forward value all papers and documents attention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which nearly to the Assignee.  I amplication(s) to the said Assignee.	tection with any interference we oplication based thereon, for the vith such interference. It is not that the perform any act which may all Property or similar agreemental be necessary to obtain, matthe U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entire tuted, and will not execute, and signs and legal representatives.	Intain or confirm by reissue or  Coffice to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has y agreements in conflict herewith, s.					
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersigned nam	e(s).					
Date	September 22, 2	006		Rein Mort						
Date			Inventor Signature	7, 200	(SEAL)					
Date	September 22, 2	006	Inventor Signature	Tetsuo Toman	(SEAL)					
Date _					· ·					
Date _			Inventor Signature							
Date			<del>-</del> -							
Date _		·								
Date _			Inventor Signature							
If pairks	This assignment should prefe	rably be s	igned before: (a) a Notary Pybl	ic if within the H C A Chart	.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.					
Date	, men it snomb be signed befi	ore at leas	i two witnesses who also sign l	lère:						
Date _	<del></del>		Witness	<del></del> ·	DATENT					
1727点	_		Witness		PATENT					

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006** 

REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0875